PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Infinity Coding Solutions, Inc.	02/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YottaMark, Inc.	
Street Address:	203 Redwood Shores Pkwy	
Internal Address:	Suite 620	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12580506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-1678

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.324.1677

Email: rhayden@petersverny.com

Correspondent Name: Peters Verny, LLP
Address Line 1: 425 Sherman Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 230

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5346.03-1D1 (SMC)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Hayden

Total Attachments: 3

source=5346_03-1D1_Infinity-to-Yottamark#page1.tif source=5346_03-1D1_Infinity-to-Yottamark#page2.tif

PATENT S100990488 REEL: 023383 FRAME: 0307

12580506

CH \$40.00

source=5346_03-1D1_Infinity-to-Yottamark#page3.tif



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "INFINITY CODING SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INFINITY CODING SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "YOTTAMARK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 4:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3977738 8100 070156793



ret Smila Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5427362

DATE: 02-12-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:27 FM 02/12/2007 FILED 04:25 PM 02/12/2007 SRV 070156793 - 3977738 FILE

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

INFINITY CODING SOLUTIONS, INC.

Infinity Coding Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

- A. The name of the Corporation is Infinity Coding Solutions, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 31, 2005.
- B. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and restates, integrates and further amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.
- C. The text of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended and restated to read as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Infinity Coding Solutions, Inc. has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Elliott Grant, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on February 12, 2007.

/s/ Elliott Grant
Elliott Grant
President and Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT A

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Yottamark, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

ARTICLE III

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive. Suite 101, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19904. The name of the registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

ARTICLE IV

The total number of shares of stock that the corporation shall have authority to issue is 32,537,243 consisting of 20,000,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share, 12,537,243 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share. The first Series of Preferred Stock shall be designated "Series A Preferred Stock" and shall consist of 6,260,000 shares. The second Series of Preferred Stock shall be designated "Series A-1 Preferred Stock") and shall consist of 6,277,243 shares. Effective as of the Filing Date (as defined below), (i) each outstanding share of the Corporation's Common Stock shall be subject to a four-for-one (4:1) reverse stock split and shall be transformed into. and reconstituted as, 0.25 shares of outstanding of Common Stock, and (ii) each outstanding share of the Series A Preferred Stock shall be subject to a four-for-one (4:1) reverse stock split and shall be transformed into, and reconstituted as, 0.25 shares of outstanding of Series A Preferred Stock, (collectively, the "Reverse Split"). No fractional shares of any share or shares of the Common Stock or Preferred Stock shall be issued upon the Reverse Split. Whether or not fractional shares would have been issuable upon the Reverse Split (but for the preceding sentence) shall be determined on a class-by-class and series-by-series basis based on the total number of shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock held by each holder. In lieu of any fractional interests in shares of Common Stock or Preferred Stock to which any stockholder would otherwise be entitled pursuant hereto, such stockholder shall be entitled to receive a cash payment equal to the amount determined by the Board of Directors to be the fair value of such a share multiplied by such fraction. All numerical references herein in respect of Common Stock and Preferred Stock have been adjusted to reflect the Reverse Split.

ARTICLE V

The terms and provisions of the Common Stock and Preferred Stock are as follows:

- Definitions. For purposes of this ARTICLE V, the following definitions shall apply:
- "Conversion Price" shall mean \$0.50 per share for the Series A Preferred Stock and \$0.5735 per share for the Series A-1 Preferred Stock, subject, in each case, to appropriate adjustment from time to time for Recapitalizations and, without duplication, as provided in Article V, Section 4.
- "Convertible Securities" shall mean any evidences of indebtedness, shares or other securities that are by their terms convertible into or exchangeable for Common Stock.

RECORDED: 10/16/2009